



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3407 OF 2024

Subhash M. Sharma ...Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION 8742 OF 2025
AND
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4218 OF 2025

.....
Mr. Siddharth Singh i/b Mr. A.M. Saraogi for the Petitioner.
Mr. Manoj Jaiswal a/w. Mr. Vedant Gurav for Respondent No.2.
Ms Sulbha Chipade, AGP a/w. Mr. Ketan Joshi, B-Panel for the
Respondent/State.

.....
CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 15.04.2026.

P.C. :

. List both these petition along with Criminal Writ Petition
No.4181 of 2025 on 18th April 2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]